
 

 
 

 

Monday, 3 June    • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 4 June • Attended a meeting with Mr Richard Altman, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 7 June  • Attended the Eastern Regional Alliance (ERA) of Mayor’s Monthly Breakfast, Luigi 
Delicatessen, Adelaide. 

Saturday, 8 June  • Meeting with a resident, Cruickshank Reserve, Maylands. 

Monday, 10 June • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Sturt versus Norwood football 
match, Unley Oval. 

Tuesday, 11 June • Attended a meeting with Events Team, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 11 June • Presided over a Special Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Saturday, 15 June • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Adelaide versus Sydney football 
match, Adelaide Oval. 

Sunday, 16 June • Attended the Mass to celebrate the Feast of Saint Anthony of Padua, Our Lady 
Queen of Peace Catholic Parish, Payneham. 

Monday, 17 June • Presided over two Citizenship Ceremonies, Norwood Concert Hall. 

Friday, 21 June • Attended the 2024 Australia Institute of Landscape Architecture (AILA) 2024 
Landscape Architecture Awards, Adelaide Zoo, Adelaide. 

Sunday, 23 June • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus Port Adelaide 
Magpies football match, Norwood Oval. 

Monday, 24 June • Attended a meeting with Co-ordinator, Events & Marketing, Mayor’s Office, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 24 June • Attended an Information Session: Emergency Management in South Australia and 
the Role of Councils, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 25 June • Attended the City of Norwood Payneham & St Peters’ Mid-Year Business 
Networking Event, Pfitzner Furniture, Norwood. 

Wednesday, 26 June • Attended the Euro Alfresco Appliances – Studio Selection Showcase event, 
Glynde. 

Monday, 1 July • Radio interview with Joe Laverty, ABC Radio 891. 

Monday, 1 July  • Attended a meeting with the General Manager, Governance & Civic Affairs, Mr 
Ray Thompson (President) and representatives from the Trinity Gardens Bowling 
Club, Norwood Town Hall. 
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